

The City of Lee's Summit

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: BILL NO. 22-

120

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 5/24/2022 In control: City Council - Regular Session

On agenda: 6/14/2022 Final action: 6/21/2022

Title: An Ordinance approving, adopting and appropriating the Budget for the Fiscal Year ending June 30,

2023, for the Municipal Court division of the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri.

Name:

(Note: First read by Council on June 14, 2022. Passed by unanimous vote with one recusal.)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Ordinance, 2. Public Hearing notice City Budget, 3. FY23 Budget Public Hearing Information

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/21/2022	1	City Council - Regular Session	adopted	Pass
6/21/2022	1	City Council - Regular Session	amended	Pass
6/21/2022	1	City Council - Regular Session	adopted and numbered	Pass
6/14/2022	1	City Council - Regular Session	advanced to second reading	Pass

An Ordinance approving, adopting and appropriating the Budget for the Fiscal Year ending June 30, 2023, for the Municipal Court division of the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri.

(Note: First read by Council on June 14, 2022. Passed by unanimous vote with one recusal.)

Issue/Request:

An Ordinance approving, adopting and appropriating the Budget for the Fiscal Year ending June 30, 2023, for the Municipal Court division of the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri.

Key Issues:

This is the budget ordinance for the Municipal Court division of the Administration Department.

Proposed City Council Motion:

I move for adoption of an Ordinance approving, adopting and appropriating the Budget for the Fiscal Year ending June 30, 2023, for the Municipal Court division of the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri.

Other Information/Unique Characteristics:

The Municipal Court budget is reviewed and approved in a separate ordinance from the other City funds and General Fund departments.

Stephen Arbo, City Manager

File #: BILL	NO.	22-120	Version:	1
--------------	-----	--------	----------	---

Staff recommends approval of the ordinance.